AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, APRIL 2, 2024 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

Public Comments

The approval of the minutes of the March 19, 2024 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

The adoption of Snyder County Proclamation 2024-02 proclaiming April 2024 as Pennsylvania 811 Safe Digging Month in Snyder County

Awarding of the mowing contracts for 2024

Approval of \$100 application fee to the National Association of Counties (NACo), nominating the Disc Golf Course for an Achievement Award in the Community and Economic Development category

The approval of a request for funding by CSR 911 in the amount of \$277,112.00 for the final phase of the Microwave Replacement Project

The approval of a Family First Transition Act Invoice Claim to be file with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania – Office of Children, Youth and Families

The approval of a Certification Statement to be submitted to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania – County Children and Youth Social Services Program related to Act 148 Funding

The approval of an Inmate Housing Agreement between Snyder County and Clinton County for the housing of Snyder County Inmates at the Clinton County Prison at a base cost of \$80.00 per day, which will be paid for 40 beds regardless if all beds are occupied and \$80.00 per day for each inmate over the 40 threshold for a term of three years beginning upon the housing of the first Snyder County inmate

The approval of an Inmate Housing Agreement between Snyder County and Perry County for the housing of Snyder County Inmates at the Snyder County Prison at a base cost of \$75.00 per day

The approval of an Application for County Aid for 2024 Liquid Fuels Fund by the following municipalities in the following amounts:

- West Perry Township \$1,735.00
- Shamokin Dam Borough \$1,435.00
- Monroe Township \$4,745.00

The acknowledgement of the hiring of Lindsay Freed by the County Treasurer as a Clerical Employee within the Treasurer's Office effective April 8, 2024

The approval Amendment 1 to a Sub Recipient Agreement between Snyder County and Penn Township in regards to FFY 2019 CDBG Contract C000073824

The approval of an "On Behalf of" Subrecipient Agreement between Snyder County and Penn Township in regards to FFY 2022 CDBG funding in the amount of \$80,409.00 for a term of March 15, 2024 through October 31, 2024

The approval of a Senior Judge Chambers and Support Staff: Application for Senior Judge Reimbursable Costs for Calendar Year 2023 in the amount of \$3,742.00

New Business

Executive Session (If Needed)

Adjournment